Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fumio Tamura	04/01/2009
Hiroaki Agata	04/01/2009
Mitsuo Horiuchi	04/01/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lenovo (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.	
Street Address:	151 Lorong Chuan, #02-01 New Tech Park	
City:	Singapore	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	556741	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12419832

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)343-6446

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: filipowsky@dillonyudell.com

Correspondent Name: Dillon & Yudell LLP

Address Line 1: 8911 No. Capital of Texas Highway

Address Line 2: Suite 2110

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78759

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JP920080063-US-NP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Antony P. Ng

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-JP920080063USNP#page1.tif

1241

PATENT REEL: 022578 FRAME: 0406

ASSIGNMENT		
Whereas, we,		
(1) FUMIO TAMURA	of Machida-shi, JAPAN;	
(2) HIROAKI AGATA	of Yokohama-shi, JAPAN	
(3) MITSUO HORIUCHI	of Sagamihara-shi, JAPAN	
have invented certain improvements in (an)		
DOCKING	DEVICE	
and executed, respectively, a United States pater	nt application therefore on	
(Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1)0 and (3)04, 0/, 2009.	14.01, 2009; (2) <u>04.01</u> , 2009;	
Whereas, LENOVO (SINGAPORE) PTE place of business at 151 Lorong Chuan, #02-01 called Lenovo), desires to acquire the entire riginvention, and to any United States and foreign p	ht, title and interest in the said application and	
we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and the entire right, title and interest in the said appunited States and foreign countries, and all rigunited States application, and we request the Patent granted upon the invention set forth in assigns; and we hereby agree that Lenovo rinvention and we will execute all papers neces foreign applications when called upon to do so by	plication and invention therein disclosed for the other of priority resulting from the filing of said Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters said application to Lenovo, its successors and may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said sary in connection with the United States and y Lenovo.	
(1) Signed at You hat to on (City)	<u></u>	
	FUMIO TAMURA 2008, 4. / , 2009. (Date) (HIROAKI AGATA	
(3) Signed at Yamato on (City)	2009. 4. / , 2009. (Date)	

Page 1 of 1

Mitsuo Honiuchi MITSUO HORIUCHI